
Receipt No.

CheckNo.Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l=======I··············..·······················

Cert. Fee

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

4311

. Adjudication, Vol. , page .

A. ia. 38.742.Pee. N.2$2837. certNo. 4!7058
Certificate cancelled ···································································-··-··-·······

Notation made on record by ·······································--······-·······

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

o. ..lrt!(lap._foe,
Trib. of County ofUr..::::ia..s·-···
Use -----~~---- ---------------- ----------i' -·
Quantity of water No. of acresCO........----
Name of ditch --- ---

Date of priority~ i.~._...l.9.h.:3. - .
In name of G::.f± ~.~Y.:r.:e..ll.. -·-·

o.Carel.H±. kbet•gan
By _I .....•.......... ·······-···-·· ········-···-·······-···-·--····-··

Aar le&4DelR.Rd.
Reseburg,O?q7/7o

Change in ..Qoo _ .
Date filed ..o~t Ji.\-/q1 'j ········-··-··-······················-··-···········
Date of hearingDec 2.1t··l9.1~ .
Place of hearing~~:).e..b..~:_S·······································~······:····
Date of order .J.:::..d.::.L:-: 1& Vol. ..3~ , page .&.#...
Date for application of water .lD..:::.L::..i.l. .
Proof mailed _ ·-·········· .. ······················ .

...- -_.. .__ _ -- --~ ~-.-· .

--

- ..

-D ­Verified

..._ ----·..··..•·..· t:·nt.:2;e.d ....,.,.. ..L.~'----··-· .

................................................................................................................................................................................................. ······Ass~:-:·.~·'c;j'f· , ,· ~- ·_·•••·• •·••

·-··---········ -..-... ···············.. ········································-··-········································································· ························\;V..P.·t··S.··-······-······-·-· ···•

REMARKS

~-= !<R.C-.. .-fJOOO •..+ T-~lt8..+ T-.-1-311 ' - ·-···············D,:__ -:1::.., I .2 .
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

--

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CAROL H. AND ROBERT L. LOGAN
1684 DEL RIO ROAD
ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470

confirms the right to use the waters of NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, a
tributary of UMPQUA RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 0.96 ACRE.

The right has been perfected under Permit 28837. The date of priority
is MAY 13, 1963. The right is limited to not more than 0.012 CUBIC
FOOT PER SECOND, IF AVAILABLE AT THE ORIGINAL POINT OF DIVERSION, or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion
from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NW 1/4 NE 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 45, SECTION 23,
T 26 S, R 6 W, W.M.; 775 FEET SOUTH AND 630 FEET EAST FROM Nl/4 CORNER
SECTION 23.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 0.96 ACRE
AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 45

SECTION 23
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 6 WEST, W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINT OF DIVERSION
approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered
JANUARY 21, 1980, and together with certificate 49000 AND TRANSFER
4168, supersedes certificate 47058, State Record of Water Right
Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The right
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources
commission with an effective date prior to this right.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,
affixed this date FEBRUARY 9, 1989.

[e/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG
Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 60004

T-4311.BE /



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF CAROL H. LOGAN FOR APPROVAL OF)
A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF)
WATER FROM NORTH UMPQUA RIVER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4311

On October 18, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Carol H. Logan for approval of a change in point of diversion

from North Umpqua River, pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 540.510 to 540.530.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by the certifi­

cate recorded at page 47058, Volume 40, State Record of Water Right Certificates,

in the name of G. H. Harrell, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.012 cubic foot

per second from North Umpqua River, under a priority date of May 13, 1963, for irri­

gation of a certain 0.96 acre in N NEa of Section 23, Township 26 South, Range 6

lest, W.M.

The authorized point of diversion is located 2550 feet South and 2620 feet

West from the East Quarter Corner of Section 14, being within the SIa SE of Section

14, Township 26 South, Range 6 West, W.M.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom to a point

located 775 feet South and 630 feet East from the North Quarter Corner of Section

23, being within the N; NE of Section 23, Township 26 South, Range 6 West, I.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in The

News-Review, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Douglas County,

Oregon, for a period of three consecutive weeks in the issues of November 6, 13 and

20, 1979.
Mr. M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED· that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 32, page 644



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1981.

The order of the Water Resources Director entered March 14, 1979, approving

transfer No. 4168, provided for cancellation of the certificate recorded at page

47058, Volume 40, State Record of Water Right Certificates, and issuance of a new

certificate covering the balance of the right NOT involved in the transfer proceedings;

therefore,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the portion of the right involved in the change

authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be issued as porvided

by the order entered March 14, 1979, approving transfer No. 4168; and upon proof

satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial

use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming

certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st day of January, 1980.

James E. Sexson
Director

$»

Volume 32, page 645
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1
REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TR.A:NSFEB_
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE ne <o>

POU
USE

Add' l POD

Transfer NO. ±3 JI

6. Completion Date -----.;C..-.::~=---"-·------"~-"·J _

7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

2¢ S o 23 /vW ) %­
) \J\ c_ \C ,_) we•..,( 'C u::... ~-S

\
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PAGE l
RUN ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:08

STREAM-ID / )o RIV.MI.

NAME:€Roz KoET Lo6N
I

ADDRESS:/6.Y'r Ot:L /!-1.? /t.,t)

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY:2SEK, oR ?-7470

WM . DI ST . / <; W . R . TYPE S'.71 STATus

ATER RIGHT O.To00? ;311] FER:IT NO.O»./] CERTIF. NO.
0RIG. NO./0203 7$/PREV. NO./O974 JSUPER. NO.

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>as , )73
APPLICATIONS---?/o ) la7q
PERMIT ISSUE--? 1 -;,- I
CON5TR.STRI.-?2)2

COHSTR.COMPLT-->

PUT 10 USE----->

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> :)..t.7,. OtJ

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

2-4o5 ao 1-3 6 /6 )2s°0 oo
RIV.MI. RATE STATUS

✓
S OR P

p

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->** DATED-->
Ro:.zz'5.E£3a r_'±
2?_S.33._HAZES..n2._IA_
9I._3172._Kc-t12z------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES

j .,2,/;. (.), '76
STATUS S OR P

f

!()(--------------------------------------------

**--------------------------------------------** _

*ll--------------------------------------------

\'.'.Ii.! S.

. ,,
- ..... _ , ···- - "'.J - -

I
'l..---

_____.by __

________I
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN
WAZ±.5. +& SOURCES DEPT
./, 0rcoNv

point of diversion of water from North Urnpgua River

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4311

I, ~ ,£/~, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by '{J}z~ / , 19$0.

SignatureDate

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)
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WATER h'f:SOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right T- Ll "3/ I
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, CAROL ..H. LOGAN · .
(Name of applicant)

of 'Route 2.1.. Box.. 1422..M.../6t'l/ Pd..Rt"t> RJ .i ,_Roseburg ,
(Mnlllng address) (City)

State of Q.'.!'.:~&~g···············, ~.?.!-!.?.9 ; , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.......................................................................in..point ..of_diversion .
(In polnt of diversion: place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .N9.G.±._Harrell...........
(I{ not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ~.?..~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ¥.~§ If so, give number
(Yes or No)

OCT 2 C; 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

CLEM., 0zGCN

of permit .?~JUL .
·''- Ag75°,

Number of certificate........47058........

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ~.9.~.!:h.. .V.gi.p_g:i:i,~ ~J..Y.~.;: .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ?.::)}:::~} .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .~.?.?..9 ft ~ and ..2620.t.....N... from the )\?; .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of......Sec...JA. being within the .S.. .~~ ¼ of Section J..~ Tp ?.~~········ R. .~.~··········· W. M.,
(No. N, or S.) (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of P..~~&b.~~.................... The name of the ditch used is ::-::::: .

NOTE: Answerquestion I! the application ls !or change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located J~r~.. ft!-. $ and ..t.9.~~ ft.4..- from the;;;... .
23 N.ors.) (E. orW.)

corner ot.Sec.±........ being withi the .NM..NE or section?2... T..29SR.S!!w.ML.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of P.<?.~.S.~~~.................... The name of the ditch to be used is -:-:::-.--:: .

Form 690- 4-0 1-77 SP•33064- 690



8. The use to which the water is applied is i.rr.ig_ati~HJ.. .
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manutacturln&, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orW. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List -' of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

26S 6W 23 NW NE 0.96

CU more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y~"? .
(U not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
t. f ? A/0or more consecu 1ve years o nonuse. .. .J.V:~ .

(Yes orNo)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 I! oppllcatlon Is !or change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes orNo)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMB RANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !-! of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are.to.place..point..of..diversion.-on..applicant!s.........---­

···························property·······································································································-···························-·-······························

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .Qc#her.l,19.79.................
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .QcloherL,l199._.

Remarks .Ad11.er.:.-b.~~~ f~ N&W..$....-Ke.v..i.~ _ .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE. .

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, -··············.Car.al..H. L.agan. _ _ : :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ./~. day of M.: , 19..7..1.

····················¢~':ftd!f~ -
Subscr~bed and sworn to before me this .../.~day of .....tJfl,,._~·······················• 77

[Notarial Seal] .. .. ······fl:t2!A~~.
My commission expires d.$~£.Q. .
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STATE OF OREGON - " II ·• .J
.}{;. 1

INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

WATER RE SOURCES DEP
TRANSFERS, NATER RIGHTS DIV1st{ OREGON DATE: ),. A /..L:..C.-.' 19ga.

FROM: ** M. John Youngquist, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4311------
IN THE NAME OF Carol H. Logan

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from North Umpqua River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULDRESULTININJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the pew point of diversion .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because --------------------------------

ll,IU,1317



Affidavit of Publication

Jte 91eusReieu
Roseburg, Oregon

RECEIVED
NOV 2 31979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

ISSUED DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY

STATE OF OREGON }
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ss.

I, El sille Martin , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the Office
Manager, of The News-Review, a newspaper of general
circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020,
printed and published at Roseburg in the aforesaid
county and state; that the _

Notice of Water Rigbt Trans­
fer Application No. l311

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was publish-

ed in the entire issue of said newspaper for__3 _

successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues:

November 6.13,20, 1979

The fee actually charged by such newspaper for such

publication is $. 29.l
<

Subscribed and sworn to before .me this 20th.day of

November; 1979

Notary Public of Oregon

My Commission expires. yo'day oftikd., 19_f°

es
·. /,

NOTICE OF
WATER RIGHT TRANSFER

APPLICATION NO. 4311
The Water Resources Director of
Oregon has received and filed an
application by Carol H. Logan for
approval, without loss of priority,
of a change In point of diversion of
water underaertairwterright.
The affected water right Is· a
portion of the right described by
the certificate recorded at page
47058, Volume 40, State Record of
Water Right Certif icates, In the
name of G.H. Harrell, and Is for
the use of not to exceed 0.012 cubic
foot per second from North Ump·
qua River, under a priority date of
May 13, 163, for irrigation of 0.96
ac inNWNEM ofSec 23, T 26S,R
6W,WM.
The authorized point of diversion
is localed 2550 fl S & 2620 fl W from
the E¼ Corner of Sec u, being
•Within the SW SE of Sec u, T
26S, R 6W, WM.
The applicant proposes to change
the point of diversion therefrom to
a point located m fl s 8 630 ft E
from the N Corner of Sec 23,
being within the NW NEof Sec
23, T 26S, R 6W, WM.
Pursuant to ORS 5'0.520(2), a·
hearing is scheduled for 9;30 a.m.
on Thursday, December 27, 1979,
at the Douglas County Courthouse,
Roseburg, Oregon. Any objection
to the proposed change must be
prepared In writ ing: one copy to be
served on the applicant at 1684 Del
Rio Rd, Roseburg, OR 97470; and
one copy filed In the office of the
Water Resources Director, Salem,
OR 97310, togetherwith a $10 filing
fee, at least 10 days prior to the
date set for hearing. Rules for
filing objections will be furnished
upon request.
IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE
FILED, THE APPLICATION
MAY BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES
DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEAR·
ING.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 31st
day ofOctober, 1979.
James E. Sexson, Director
Invoice No. 5766
Publication Dates: November 6,
13, 20, 1979



•..... Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 23, 1979

Carol H. & ,P.9Bi¥L t lagan
1684 Del Rio Road
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

RE: File No. T-4311

2ECEIED
001201979

WATER? HESOURCES DEPT
ate»A OGCa a »slinky +

PHONE 378-3066

Dear~ and Mrs. Logan:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a
change in point of diversion of water from North Umpqua River,
together with supporting data and fees in the amount of $85, was
received on October 18, 1979. Our receipt No. 14608 is enclosed.

I am returning your application and map. Please change
item No. 7 and o ocatethe proposed point of diversion
from t] a Corner of Section 23, since the point is within the
NW ;ofthatsection.

Sine Robert L. Logan s been added as an applicant, it is~
necessary that he a so sign the application.

When examination of the application and supporting data has
been completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring your
further attention prior to consideration of the application for
approval.

Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4311.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:lcj
cc: M. John Youngquist, atermaster

(2__\JV\ \
!
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